

## Dr. Rajendra Prasad Central Agricultural University

Pusa, Samastipur, Bihar -848125

No. 212/Regr./DRPCAU,Pusa

## Dated: 22<sup>nd</sup> June 2022

## **NOTIFICATION**

- 1. Pursuant to No. 5-03/2022-CAU dated 21<sup>st</sup> June 2022 issued by Under Secretary, Ministry of Agriculture and Farmer's Welfare, Department of Agriculture Research and Education, Government of India, New Delhi, it is hereby notified for information of all concerned that **Dr.** (Mrs.) Meera Singh, Dean, College of Community Science, RPCAU, Pusa has assumed the additional charge of the Vice Chancellor of Dr. Rajendra Prasad Central Agricultural University, Pusa with effect from 22<sup>nd</sup> June 2022 (F/N) until the date of her superannuation i.e. on 30.06.2022 or until further orders whichever is earlier.
- 2. In future any correspondence to Vice Chancellor, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Central Agricultural University may be sent to following address:

Dr. (Mrs.) Meera Singh Vice Chancellor (I/C)

Dr. Rajendra Prasad Central Agricultural University,

Pusa, Samastipur, Bihar - 848125

Email: vc@rpcau.ac.in Contact: 06274-240226

🏲 P SRIVASTAVA)

Registrar

## Copy of the above forwarded to the following for information, please:

- 1. Hon'ble Chancellor, RPCAU, Pusa.
- 2. Dr. (Mrs.) Meera Singh, Vice Chancellor (I/C), RPCAU, Pusa.
- 3. All the members of statutory bodies of the University.
- 4. The Secretary DARE & DG, ICAR, New Delhi.
- 5. The Addl. Secretary (Sh. Sanjay Garg -IAS), DARE, New Delhi.
- 6. The Director, DARE, New Delhi.
- 7. All Deans/Directors /Comptroller/University Librarian of RPCAU, Pusa.
- 8. All the Heads of different teaching departments.
- 9. All Deputy Registrars/Controlling officers/Heads of different units/offices/KVKs.
- 10. ARIS Cell for uploading on University website.
- 11. Secretary to Vice Chancellor, RPCAU- for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 12. Guard File.